
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1336771
Vendor Name: Computer Gear
Invoice Number: PO359374
Invoice Date: 07/19/18
PO Number: P0359374
Check Number: 0237897
Check Amount: $ 250.95
Check Date: 08/15/2018
Department ID: 04702
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0522029
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



From: lasorsak@cod.edu 
Sent: Mon Jul 30 09:12:21 CDT 2018 
To: invoicing@cod.edu 
CC: zehjudy@cod.edu 
Subject: IBHE FY 18 Chicago Computers 

Good Morning, 

Please see attached. 

Krystina Lasorsa 
Assistant Manager-Career Services 

College of DuPage 
630-942-2230 
She/Her/Hers 



Coleae of OuPa1~ and the. 
llllnols loon! of filcbet Eduatloo 
Cooperative WOik Study Proj<cl 

January l-AvJU<l 31, 2011 Relmb\lGfIDl'DI form 

P0:359374 

1,.;l'!Ms<! ~~.the·lnfcj(n,a!lo11 btlow; U"' a ~lie sheetfo.-.;acn student.! · 
:Z:)r~~ copy ct,1!1!1~.~ s.ll)O!)lhly i,1y,;;.r r~d'/gr"'!'ei an<lcoollt~!!)bo of hourlv rate . 

3: Pfl<lleilcopyof,st~e,\\>hop,s • · ,--•----------------------------------------4. ' l\lll(h • (;l)frfofyodr,W'.9 $\'.wt1 tall pn,oess\'Ollf r.•lfnburiem...i ·. 
Company Name: 

(J)f>tMI N"""' andlltli! at Company: 

Contact Name Slcnat"'~ 

Contad Phone Ndmb,r: 

Contact email: 

Name of Student Intern: 

s1en.1ture of Stud-tnr Intern: 

Description of MIOrl< JM'rfarmed: ,l~M'lft \Y.ndows. Ronmng Sum~ Dta4no.uics 

Old Sludrnr obblo ~nnaMnl employment Jn tHlnols1 __ Yu __ No 

tr ves, please- provide date of employment and namr of employer. 

~ 

2{\(?0J8-l/l8/I018 
3/l/2018-J/31/2018 

4/l/2018-4/30/201! 

5/1/2018·5/31/l0lB 

G/l/2018-6/30/2018 

7I1/1018•7 /l 1/201& 

H/1/2018~/Jl/2018 

TOTAL 

Hours w01kcd: ______ tlourly Rate: 

23.11-1 

Rcimbur5emenl w;II be made upon receipt or thli fo,m. OJJect ¥1V qua~tiooi about r~mbutsNnent to krysUn;:. l.;1Sorsa 
630-!142· 22:!0, fosomk~tod.edu 

Pie><• &n•a II•• form and au.chm•nts 10: 

College ol OoP"I• 
Co1re~ ~Mees• '8.HE 

l'llg<~~M:!!I!Xl,tl!o. 
425 Faw•II 811/d 
Glen ENyn, N. 60131 

lh~k you aa.aln for pafUdpatlng tr\ th~s v;dui1Wee1Cp~nencr for th~ lludcnts. 

______ Total W;Jf:os/Monthly 

50.00 

S9.00 

$9.00 



(&) College of DuPage 
Vice President 
Student Affairs 

To: College of DuPage Purchasing Department 

425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137-6599 
www.cod.edu 

630-942-3555 
FAX: 630-790-4924 

From: Earl E. Dowling, Vice President, Stud~ 

March 23, 2018 / Date: 

Re: IBHE FY18 Work Study Grant Reimbursement Process 

I write this letter to outline the reimbursement process that will occur for the IBHE FY18 Work Study grant that the 

College received for the 2018 academic year. This grant is administered by the Career Services Center staff and Krystina 

Lasorsa, Assistant Manager of career services serves as the grant project manager. 

The IBHE grant supports local employers who hire interns from the College of DuPage by reimbursing them for half the 

wages they pay a student for the experience. For this process to happen smoothly, the following will take place: 

1. All invoices from participating employers will be submitted after the internship is complete, thus we will issue a 

reimbursement for half the wages they have already paid. This will appear as an "after the fact" purchase in our 
accounting. 

2. Invoices will be submitted to purchasing any time from the date of this letter through August 31, 2018. Due note 

the reimbursements may be for internships taking place anytime during the grant cycle (January 1, 2018- August 

31, 2018). 

3. The invoices shall be paid through the IBHE FY18 grant account - 06-10-04702 

Thank you for your assistance with this process. 



 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1336771
Vendor Name: Computer Gear
Invoice Number: PO359443
Invoice Date: 07/19/18
PO Number: P0359443
Check Number: 0237897
Check Amount: $ 250.95
Check Date: 08/15/2018
Department ID: 04702
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0522288
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



From: lasorsak@cod.edu 
Sent: Tue Jul 31 15:32:47 CDT 2018 
To: invoicing@cod.edu 
CC: zehjudy@cod.edu 
Subject: RE: IBHE FYl8 Chicago Computers/Cantigy Park 

I apologize, the ones attached have the PO. 

From: Lasorsa, Krystina 
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 3:25 PM 
To: Invoicing <invoicing@cod.edu> 
Cc: Zeh, Judy <zehjudy@cod.edu> 
Subject: IBHE FY18 Chicago Computers/Cantigy Park 

Hello, 

Please see attached. 

Thank you, 

Krystina Lasorsa 
Assistant Manager-Career Services 
College of DuPage 
630-942-223 0 

She/Her/Hers 



Colece ol t>uP•,e •!Id the 
ltllnol< 8-rd of Hlehlr lduaUon 
Cooperallve Work Study PIO]trt 
Januory l·A~1un 31, 2018 Reimbursement &rm 

1. Please comp!e1e Ille information below. Use• ••~rate slietl for.each ,1udenL 

PO: 

2, PRMdc • copy oflhe student'• mOfllhlvpayrol! r<Wrtl for wages and mnftrmallan of houriv rate 
3. Prlnled copy ol studenu hours 

359443 

4. Alt>th • copy of your W•9 so we an p,_.s your r~urs•mtol p,vmenL IOolV l'•ecltd for nrst repo,11115 cyd•I 

Contpany NuN: 

Contact Name 11nd rrtte at Compiu,y: 

Contact Name sicn~u~ 

Contart Phone Numbtr. 

Conta<t •mail: 

H~mc of Student lntem: 

sicnaturo ol Stud,nt lnttm: 

Ot!sulptk>n of MJrk performed: 

St-rvlu arthtltlcs ol'ft:n,d 10 ,tudeai: 

hi 

(111t•.i~ t.otii lhll ,~rt-11 ID .111v'\0Lu,1r:u ttfttW1UMlf~, .atv,l~ble la Ille \11.ldt-nl U1rnql1 yno, lM'l)if'YJ 

Did Stt~nt obta.ln perm•n•"t employmtn1 In l"lnol,7 __ Vts __ No 

If yes, pk:i15C provide d•tc or employment and name of employe,.. 

l'.umtQf.e.~ 
ZlllZ.WB·2Q8DQ I ff 
3/1/ZOl8-il/3'1/2018 

~/1/10!8-4/30/2018 

S/1/101~•5/31[.I0lB 

6/1/20t8,&/30/201B 

7/1/201&•7/31/20)! 

8/l/201&·8/3l/20ll 

TOTAi 

llouts w<>r~cd, ______ floutlt Role: 

l0.l7 

30.27 

~imburSLfflrnl wUI lJ:11!' m•d1? upon rt(elpr of Ulk fprm . D1rl'C1 iny C)Uf'stiOo'i ahout , .. 1mbursl.!tntmr ro Krys11nit l.a')nr.1.1 

630-941-2230, luO!,ak@lcOll.edu 

Pfeine £maH this form and iJl1ithmeoU to: 

Coll•e• ol DuP.:igc 
Oreer SonrlCl!S - IBIIE 
liwruk@cod cdu 
47~ Fawr N fllvd 
Glen Ellyn, IL (i0l37 

Th•nl: )'OtJ •l~ln for P~<lldpalln£ In 11,1s valuobl• ••prrl•nn. Int th• ,uwlents. 

111i11~1) 

______ Total W>scl/Monthlr 

so.oo 

$9.00 $772.43 

S9.00 

-----,===-

~ 
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